OMI (e	TO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) B No. 0651-0027 exp 6/30/2008)	04-27-2006		Pate Atto Atto		nark Office o. 03715.0153 r Number: 22,852
To the Di	rector of the U.S. Patents ar	103226572		ched original docun	nents or copy th	ereof. 5 PR 2006
	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Claude MONNERET 2) Daniel DAUZONNE 3) John HICKMAN 4) Alain PIERRE 5) Laurence KRAUS-BERTHIER 6) Bruno PFEIFFER 7) Pierre RENARD	4-17-06	2. Name:	Name and addre	ss of receiving	party(ies):
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Interna	l Address:		
Execution 3) April 1	Nature of conveyance/Execution n Dates 1) March 29, 2006 2) Ma 2, 2006 4) April 12, 2006 5) April 20, 2006	rch 29, 2006	Street		ue Garnier 922 e, France	00 Neuilly Sur
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger	City:			
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmation Other		Additio	nal name(s) & Addr	ress(es) attache	ed?
	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	This do	ocument is being file	ed together with	a new application.
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):	tional numbers attached?	B.	Patent Number(s	_	•
	Name and address of to whom o document should be mailed:	orrespondence concerning	6.	Total number of involved:	applications a	and registrations
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40	
V472572VV6 NKH V6 FL16V21	ПРНОМ 00000V/2 103/6601 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			Authorized to be a Authorized to be a Enclosed (Please account) None required (go	charged to dep charge deficie	osit account ncy to deposit
Internal A	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERS & DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRETT	8. Payr	title) ment Information		
Street Ad		NW	-	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbe Expiration Dat	rs
City:	Washington, D.C.		1	b. Deposit Accou		06-0916
State:	Zip:	20001-4413		Authorized Us	er Name	
8.	Statement and signature.					
To the be documen	est of my knowledge and belief, the t.	foregoing information is true a	and corre	ct and any attached	l copy is a true	copy of the original
	Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961	Signa	iture		April 17, 200 Da	
	Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, a	ttachmen	its and documents:	5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0085

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03715.0153 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

Name and Address of Additional Receiving Party:

2006
2) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS)

3, rue Michel Ange 75016 Paris, France

PATENT

REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. MONNERET Claude:
- 2. DAUZONNE Daniel;
- 3. HICKMAN John;
- 4. PIERRE Alain
- 5. KRAUS-BERTHIER Laurence;
- 6. PFEIFFER, Bruno
- 7. RENARD Pierre

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

- 1. LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER: 22, rue Garnier 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE FRANCE
- 2. CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) : 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

9-AMINO-PODOPHYLLOTOXIN DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAID DERIVATIVES

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application	April 12nd 2006	WITNESSIES) Stephus LEONCE
MONNERET Claude	· ·	
DAUZONNE Daniel		•
HICKMAN John An a Huller		Laner
PIERRE Alain Hair Stime		Jones
KRAUS-BERTHIER Laurence & Vivau	<u>></u>	Though
PFEIFFER Bruno bun Stilk		Long
RENARD Pierre		

PATENT

REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. MONNERET Claude:
- 2. DAUZONNE Daniel;
- 3. HICKMAN John;
- 4. PIERRE Alain
- 5. KRAUS-BERTHIER Laurence;
- 6. PFEIFFER, Bruno
- 7. RENARD Pierre

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

1. LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER : 22, rue Garnier 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE - FRANCE

2. CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) : 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

9-AMINO-PODOPHYLLOTOXIN DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAID DERIVATIVES
For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
MONNERET Claude	March 29, 2006	C. FILT
DAUZONNE Daniel	March 29, 2006	A-7
HICKMAN John	. 0)	
PIERRE Alain		
KRAUS-BERTHIER Laurence		
PFEIFFER Bruno		
RENARD Pierre		

PATENT REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. MONNERET Claude;
- 2. DAUZONNE Daniel;
- 3. HICKMAN John;
- 4. PIERRE Alain
- 5. KRAUS-BERTHIER Laurence;
- 6. PFEIFFER, Bruno
- 7. RENARD Pierre

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

1. LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER : 22, rue Garnier 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE - FRANCE

2. CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) : 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

9-AMINO-PODOPHYLLOTOXIN DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAID DERIVATIVES

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
MONNERET Claude		
DAUZONNE Daniel		
HICKMAN John		
PIERRE Alain		
KRAUS-BERTHIER Laurence		
PFEIFFER Bruno	here March Jok, 206	Ast
TECH MILLI	The Hold to have	Michelle DERET

PATENT REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0089